Outline Drawing:
4530 MHz Cavity Bandpass Filter
Part Number: AE4530B11413
Email: sales@anatechelectronics.com
Web:  www.anatechelectronics.com
70 Outwater Lane
Garfield, NJ 07026
Phone: (973) 772-4242
Fax : (973) 772-4646
Electrical specifications
Center Frequency: 4530 MHz
Passband: 4520 - 4540 MHz
Insertion Loss: 3.0 dB Max
Rejection: 60 dB min @ 4475 MHz
Rejection: 60 dB min @ 4585 MHz
Return Loss: 15 dB Min
Impedance: 50 Ω
Power Handling: 20 Watt
Size Tolerance: As Below (+/- 0.3m)
Environmental
Operating Temperature: -40 to +85o C
Storage Temperature: -50 to +90o C
Environmental Class: IP65
Mechanical
Connector Type: TNC M / F
Mounting: 6-32 Mounting Holes
Dimensions: 3.35 x 2.48 x 1.14 in